
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME FEES (ELECTIVE) 
YEAR 9 2026 

 
SRS (Elective) Fees are applicable only to the elective subjects listed 

These subjects are chosen by and timetabled to your student 
 

(Fees are an annual charge) 
 

SUBJECT DESCRIPTION COST TOTAL 
Program of 
Excellence: 
Netball Development 
Academy (NBX) 
 

• Specialist program resources & 
equipment 

• Contribution towards POE camp 
• Contribution towards playing 

uniform 

$50.00 
 

$50.00 
$50.00 

$150.00 

Program of 
Excellence: 
AFL Development 
Academy (AFX) 
 

• Specialist program resources & 
equipment 

• Contribution towards POE camp 
• Contribution towards playing 

uniform 

$50.00 
 

$50.00 
$50.00 

$150.00 

Program of 
Excellence: 
Science/ Mathematics 
Academy (SMA) 
 

 
Consumables for STEM (TES) 

 
$25.00 

$25.00 

Engineering Principles 
& Systems 
(TES) 

Consumable items required for the 
making of – 
• CO2 Dragster 
• Catapult  
(includes all 3D printing & Laser 
cutting) 

 
 

$20.00 
$14.00 

 
 

$34.00 

Materials & 
Technologies 
Specialisations 
(TMT) 

Consumable items required for the 
making of 
• BBQ Flip 
• Light Box 
• Collapsable Deck Chair 
• BBQ Mate 
• PPE – 2 Pairs Safety Glasses (1 

per semester) 

 
 

$7.00 
$26.00 
$31.00 
$9.00 

 
$10.00 

$83.00 

Visual Art  
(ART) 

• Consumable items (eg- paints, 
paper/cardboard, clay, glazes, 
modelling compound, canvas, 
etc.) 

• Visual Art Diary 

$40.00 
 
 

$5.00 
$45.00 

Design & 
Technologies  
Specialisations 2 – 
Textiles (TTZ) 

• Sewing Kit 
Consumables Include 

• Unit 1 – Tinker Time 
• Unit 2 – Sun-Safe Fashion 
• Unit 3 – Textiles 

Embellishments - Hoodie 
• Unit 4 – You the Designer 

 
 

$12.50 
$12.50 
$42.50 
$12.50 

 

 
 

$80.00 
 

 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Design & 
Technologies Food 
Specialisation 
(TFD) 
 

• Basic Ingredients Supplied  
Practical Classes – Semester 1 
Practical Classes – Semester 2 

 
$50.00 
$50.00 

 

 
$100.00 

Instrumental Music 
(IM HIRE) 

• Hire of Instrument (Various 
Musical Instruments available 
for Hire) 

• Cleaning Fee 
 

$55.00 
 

$5.00 

 
$60.00 

Instrumental Music 
(IM Resource) 
 

• Rehearsal Music & Books 
• NVSHS Music Folder 

$35.00 
$15.00 

$50.00 

Dance Troupe • Hire of Costumes 
• Cleaning Fee 
• Consumables for performance: 

hair, etc 

$65.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 

 
$80.00 

 
 


