

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME FEES (ELECTIVE) YEAR 9 2026

*SRS (Elective) Fees are applicable only to the elective subjects listed
These subjects are chosen by and timetabled to your student*

(Fees are an annual charge)

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL
Program of Excellence: Netball Development Academy (NBX)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Specialist program resources & equipment Contribution towards POE camp Contribution towards playing uniform 	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	\$150.00
Program of Excellence: AFL Development Academy (AFX)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Specialist program resources & equipment Contribution towards POE camp Contribution towards playing uniform 	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	\$150.00
Program of Excellence: Science/ Mathematics Academy (SMA)	Consumables for STEM (TES)	\$25.00	\$25.00
Engineering Principles & Systems (TES)	Consumable items required for the making of – <ul style="list-style-type: none"> CO2 Dragster Catapult (includes all 3D printing & Laser cutting)	\$20.00 \$14.00	\$34.00
Materials & Technologies Specialisations (TMT)	Consumable items required for the making of <ul style="list-style-type: none"> BBQ Flip Light Box Collapsible Deck Chair BBQ Mate PPE – 2 Pairs Safety Glasses (1 per semester) 	\$7.00 \$26.00 \$31.00 \$9.00 \$10.00	\$83.00
Visual Art (ART)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Consumable items (eg- paints, paper/cardboard, clay, glazes, modelling compound, canvas, etc.) Visual Art Diary 	\$40.00 \$5.00	\$45.00
Design & Technologies Specialisations 2 – Textiles (TTZ)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Sewing Kit Consumables Include Unit 1 – Tinker Time Unit 2 – Sun-Safe Fashion Unit 3 – Textiles Embellishments - Hoodie Unit 4 – You the Designer 	\$12.50 \$12.50 \$42.50 \$12.50	\$80.00

Design & Technologies Food Specialisation (TFD)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Basic Ingredients Supplied Practical Classes – Semester 1 Practical Classes – Semester 2 	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$100.00
Instrumental Music (IM HIRE)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Hire of Instrument (Various Musical Instruments available for Hire) • Cleaning Fee 	\$55.00 \$5.00	\$60.00
Instrumental Music (IM Resource)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rehearsal Music & Books • NVSHS Music Folder 	\$35.00 \$15.00	\$50.00
Dance Troupe	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Hire of Costumes • Cleaning Fee • Consumables for performance: hair, etc 	\$65.00 \$5.00 \$10.00	\$80.00